

PROJECT MP-5000-00(014) / 104548

DETAIL	104548301000	LENGTH ROADWAY	0.0000	BRIDGE	0.0000	TOTAL	0.0000
---------------	--------------	-----------------------	--------	---------------	--------	--------------	--------

COUNTY Jackson

TYPE Bridge Repair

DESCRIPTION Work necessary to repair I-10 eastbound bridge located at the Pascagoula River, known as Maintenance Project No. MP-5000-00(014) / 104548, in the County of Jackson, State of Mississippi.

PROJECT MP-5000-00(014) / 104548

DETAIL 104548301000 LENGTH ROADWAY 0.0000 BRIDGE 0.0000 TOTAL 0.0000

DETAIL FOR MASSMAN CONSTRUCTION CO. KANSAS CITY, MO

CD	ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
10	202-B	Removal of Bridge	E	1.00	0.00	0.00
20	202-A	Removal of Obstructions	LS	1.00	0.00	0.00
21	202-B	Removal of Bridge Deck, Curb and Railing	SY	104.00	0.00	0.00
30	202-B	Removal of Bridge Piling	E	30.00	0.00	0.00
40	202-B	Removal of Traffic Stripe	MI	11.00	0.00	0.00
50	202-B	Removal of Delineator, All Types	E	500.00	0.00	0.00
51	503-C	Saw Cut, Full Depth	LF	124.00	0.00	0.00
60	627-K	Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers	E	10.00	0.00	0.00
70	628-I	6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White	MI	1.00	0.00	0.00
80	628-M	6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow	MI	1.00	0.00	0.00
90	628-J	6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous White	MI	1.00	0.00	0.00
100	803-C	18" x 18" Prestressed Concrete Piling	LF	3,420.00	0.00	0.00
110	804-A	Bridge Concrete, Class AA	CY	508.00	0.00	0.00
120	804-C	52' Prestressed Concrete Beam, Type II + 2	LF	1,664.00	0.00	0.00
130	805-A	Reinforcement	LBS	108,956.00	0.00	0.00
140	813-A	Concrete Railing	LF	748.00	0.00	0.00
150	620-A	Mobilization	LS	1.00	0.00	0.00
160	699-B	Bridge Construction Stakes	LS	1.00	0.00	0.00

COMPUTED TOTAL

IRREGULAR

* * * NOTE * * * THE DBE/WBE SUBCONTRACT PARTICIPATING GOAL FOR THIS CONTRACT IS (0%)

PROJECT MP-5000-00(014) / 104548
 DETAIL 104548301000 LENGTH ROADWAY 0.0000 BRIDGE 0.0000 TOTAL 0.0000
 DETAIL FOR T. L. WALLACE CONSTRUCTION INC. COLUMBIA, MS

CD	ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
10	202-B	Removal of Bridge	E	1.00	1,500,000.00	1,500,000.00
20	202-A	Removal of Obstructions	LS	1.00	1,050,000.00	1,050,000.00
21	202-B	Removal of Bridge Deck, Curb and Railing	SY	104.00	200.00	20,800.00
30	202-B	Removal of Bridge Piling	E	30.00	2,000.00	60,000.00
40	202-B	Removal of Traffic Stripe	MI	11.00	7,900.00	86,900.00
50	202-B	Removal of Delineator, All Types	E	500.00	4.00	2,000.00
51	503-C	Saw Cut, Full Depth	LF	124.00	15.00	1,860.00
60	627-K	Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers	E	10.00	180.00	1,800.00
70	628-I	6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White	MI	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
80	628-M	6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow	MI	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
90	628-J	6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous White	MI	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
100	803-C	18" x 18" Prestressed Concrete Piling	LF	3,420.00	80.00	273,600.00
110	804-A	Bridge Concrete, Class AA	CY	508.00	1,070.00	543,560.00
120	804-C	52' Prestressed Concrete Beam, Type II + 2	LF	1,664.00	30.00	49,920.00
130	805-A	Reinforcement	LBS	108,956.00	1.00	108,956.00
140	813-A	Concrete Railing	LF	748.00	50.00	37,400.00
150	620-A	Mobilization	LS	1.00	1,400,000.00	1,400,000.00
160	699-B	Bridge Construction Stakes	LS	1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00

COMPUTED TOTAL

5,153,796.00

* * * NOTE * * * THE DBE/WBE SUBCONTRACT PARTICIPATING GOAL FOR THIS CONTRACT IS (0%)

PROJECT MP-5000-00(014) / 104548

DETAIL 104548301000 LENGTH ROADWAY 0.0000 BRIDGE 0.0000 TOTAL 0.0000

DETAIL FOR TANNER CONSTRUCTION CO. INC. ELLISVILLE, MS

CD	ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
10	202-B	Removal of Bridge	E	1.00	0.00	0.00
20	202-A	Removal of Obstructions	LS	1.00	0.00	0.00
21	202-B	Removal of Bridge Deck, Curb and Railing	SY	104.00	0.00	0.00
30	202-B	Removal of Bridge Piling	E	30.00	0.00	0.00
40	202-B	Removal of Traffic Stripe	MI	11.00	0.00	0.00
50	202-B	Removal of Delineator, All Types	E	500.00	0.00	0.00
51	503-C	Saw Cut, Full Depth	LF	124.00	0.00	0.00
60	627-K	Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers	E	10.00	0.00	0.00
70	628-I	6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White	MI	1.00	0.00	0.00
80	628-M	6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow	MI	1.00	0.00	0.00
90	628-J	6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous White	MI	1.00	0.00	0.00
100	803-C	18" x 18" Prestressed Concrete Piling	LF	3,420.00	0.00	0.00
110	804-A	Bridge Concrete, Class AA	CY	508.00	0.00	0.00
120	804-C	52' Prestressed Concrete Beam, Type II + 2	LF	1,664.00	0.00	0.00
130	805-A	Reinforcement	LBS	108,956.00	0.00	0.00
140	813-A	Concrete Railing	LF	748.00	0.00	0.00
150	620-A	Mobilization	LS	1.00	0.00	0.00
160	699-B	Bridge Construction Stakes	LS	1.00	0.00	0.00

COMPUTED TOTAL

IRREGULAR

* * * NOTE * * * THE DBE/WBE SUBCONTRACT PARTICIPATING GOAL FOR THIS CONTRACT IS (0%)

PROJECT MP-5000-00(014) / 104548
 DETAIL 104548301000 LENGTH ROADWAY 0.0000 BRIDGE 0.0000 TOTAL 0.0000

DETAIL FOR KEY LLC MADISON, MS

CD	ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
10	202-B	Removal of Bridge	E	1.00	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00
20	202-A	Removal of Obstructions	LS	1.00	500,000.00	500,000.00
21	202-B	Removal of Bridge Deck, Curb and Railing	SY	104.00	1,000.00	104,000.00
30	202-B	Removal of Bridge Piling	E	30.00	2,000.00	60,000.00
40	202-B	Removal of Traffic Stripe	MI	11.00	8,000.00	88,000.00
50	202-B	Removal of Delineator, All Types	E	500.00	4.00	2,000.00
51	503-C	Saw Cut, Full Depth	LF	124.00	50.00	6,200.00
60	627-K	Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers	E	10.00	200.00	2,000.00
70	628-I	6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Skip White	MI	1.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
80	628-M	6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow	MI	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
90	628-J	6" High Performance Cold Plastic Traffic Stripe, Continuous White	MI	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
100	803-C	18" x 18" Prestressed Concrete Piling	LF	3,420.00	200.00	684,000.00
110	804-A	Bridge Concrete, Class AA	CY	508.00	2,000.00	1,016,000.00
120	804-C	52' Prestressed Concrete Beam, Type II + 2	LF	1,664.00	200.00	332,800.00
130	805-A	Reinforcement	LBS	108,956.00	2.00	217,912.00
140	813-A	Concrete Railing	LF	748.00	100.00	74,800.00
150	620-A	Mobilization	LS	1.00	4,000,000.00	4,000,000.00
160	699-B	Bridge Construction Stakes	LS	1.00	150,000.00	150,000.00

COMPUTED TOTAL

9,244,712.00

* * * NOTE * * * THE DBE/WBE SUBCONTRACT PARTICIPATING GOAL FOR THIS CONTRACT IS (0%)